3alyyTa MOTOPHOTO OTCEKa U ANeMEHTOB TpaHcMuccum paspaboTtaHa v nsrotosneHa OO0 "MeTannonpoaykums”, cooTBeTcTBYyeT TpeboBaHusam TY
4591-001-25888788-2006. KoHCTpyKLMSA 3aLuymLLeHa aBTOPCKMMM CBMAETENbCTBaMM Ha nonesHyto mogens Ne89059, 15980, 15981, 15982, 15983.
BanareHToBaHo B Poccuu.

YCTAHOBKA:

3alMTa MOTOPHOTO OTCEKa M 3NEMEHTOB TpaHCMWUCCUM pa3pabaTbiBaeTcsi UHAMBWAYANbHO Ha KaXAbli aBToMo6unb. OHa AomkHa
yCTaHaBNM1BaTLCS! B COOTBETCTBUM C UHCTPYKLIMEN W3TOTOBUTENS CMeLnanuaMpoBaHHbIM AUNEepoM Unmn Ha cepTudmnumpoBaHHbix CTO. SawumTa
KPEnUTCS K LUTaTHbIM OTBEPCTUSIM CUITOBbIX 3MEMEHTOB Ky3oBa. [1py NpaBuIbHOI YCTAHOBKE 3allyTa He [oIhKHa KacaTbCsl Y3rioB U arperatoB
aBTOomMO6UNSA.

YCJI0BMA 3KCNNYATALINK:

3almMTa MOTOPHOrO OTCeKa U dNeMeHTOB TPaHCMUCCUM NpeaHa3Ha4eHa Ans dKcniyaTaumy B YCOBUSX NpeayCMOTPEeHHbIX Npou3BoauTenem
aBTOMO6UNS. Mpu dKkcnnyaTaumm AOMKHbI ObiTb UCKIIOYEHbI CIy4an Haesfa Ha KpynHble NPensTCTBUSA U NPeAMETbI MPU ABMXEHWU aBTOMOBUNS Ha
ckopocTu. B criyyae Haesaa Ha NpensTCTBrE HEOBX0AMMO Y6EeANTLCS B OTCYTCTBUM MOBPEXAEHUI Y3IIOB U arperatoB aBTOMOGWIIS M MPUrOgHOCTH
[AanbHenLlen aKkCnnyaTauum 3aLmTbl Ha cneyuanuampoBaHHoi CTO.

TAPAHTHA:

[apaHTUIHbIA CPOK 3KCnyaTaumm - 24 mecsaua.

YCI0BWA NPENOCTABJIEHWA TAPAHTN:

3almTta ycTaHoBNeHa Ha aBTOMOGWIb, C HE MOBPEXAEHHBbIMU CUMOBLIMU dMeMEHTaMM Ky3oBa M KOHCTPYKLMM (aBTOMOGMMb, KOTOPbIA He
yyactBoBan B ATI);

OTCyTCTBYIOT MEXaHNYECKIE MOBPEXAEHNs! 3aLLMUTbI, MONTyYeHHbIE B peayrbTaTe Haeaza Ha NpensiTcTeue;

CobniofieHbl Bce Tpe60BaHUs MHCTPYKLMM MO YCTaHOBKE 3aLLUTb;

OTCyTCTBYIOT MEXaHWNYECKIE NOBPEXAEHNSI MOPOLLKOBOIO NMOKPLITUS.

MpownsBoauTenb He HeceT OTBETCTBEHHOCTY 3a N06oN yiiep6, NPUYNHEHHbIN aBTOMOGUITIO, KM3HW U 300POBLIO JI0AEN, B Criydae HapyLUeHUs
YCINOBUIA yCTAHOBKY 1 3KCMyaTaLmum 3almuThl. [Ipon3BoguTess BNpaBe BHOCUTL U3MEHEHUS B KOHCTPYKLVIO 3aLLUTbI.

OXPAHA OKPY)KAHOLLLER CPEMbI:

YTunuaupyiite ynakosky npaeusibHo. PekoMeHayeTcs caasaTh ee Ha nepepaboTky. N NN N
He 3a6biBaiiTe 06 oxpaHe okpyxatoLleii cpebl. LSJ C4J LZD

PVC LDPE PAP

Engine bay and transmission elements skid plate has been designed and manufactured by LLC Metalloproduktsia. Product conforms to TOR 4591-
001-25888788-2006 requirements. Product design is protected by model copyright certificates Ne89059, 15980, 15981, 15982, 15983. Patented in
Russian Federation.

INSTALLATION:

Engine bay and transmission elements skid plate has been designed particularly for a certain vehicle. It should be mounted according to the
producer's installation instruction by a dedicated dealer or on certified service stations. The skid plate is fixed to regular apertures located on
vehicle's body load-bearing elements. In case of correct installation the skid plate should notinterfere with any vehicle's units and components.

OPERATING CONDITIONS:

Engine bay and transmission elements skid plate has been designed to operate in conditions specified by vehicle's producer. Cases of crush or
driving into obstacles at a speed should be excluded during exploitation. In case of head-on crush it is necessary to assure in absence of damages
of vehicle's components and units and availability of roadworthiness on certified service stations.

WARRANTY:

Warranty period - 24 months.

WARRANTY TERMS:

The skid plate should be installed on a vehicle with undamaged body and load-bearing elements (vehicle, which hads never been involved in road
traffic accident);

There are no mechanical damages of the skid plate resulting from head-on crush. All requirements to skid plate installation should be satisfied;
There are no mechanical damages of powder coating.

Producer does not bear liability for damages caused to the vehicle, health and life of people in case of installation and exploitation terms violation.
Producer has aright to introduce changes into the skid plate construction.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION:

Dispose of packaging properly. It is recommended to take it for recycling. NN N
Don't forget about environmental protection. L3J C4J LZD

PVC LDPE PAP

aHERIFF

INSTALLATION MANUAL
SKID PLATE FOR ENGINE BAY

NHCTPYKLIWA 110 YCTAHOBKE
SALLMTbI KAPTEPA

0576

Aptukyn / Article:

MpumensiemocTs / Applicability:

DAEWOO TACUMA (KLAUF) 1:; 2,0, 2003-2005
CHEVROLET TACUMA (KLAU) 1,6, 2000-2008




C

XEMA / SCHEME:

“ 1 wr. n 1 Wwr.

n 1 WrT.

ﬂ T wr. ﬂ 1 wr.

Onametp pe3bbbl /
Thread diameter

M6x10

M8x1.25

M10x1.5

M12x1.25

M16x2

MoMeHT 3aTsxKu /
Tightering torque

9.8 Hwm

24.0 Hm

47.0 Hwm

81.0 Hm

157.0 Hm

CMNCOK JETAJIEN / LIST OF PARTS:

( A\

I007) WS

n 1 WrT.

\0 J \ o/

BonTtbl / Bolts Fanku / Nuts Lllan6bi / Washers
M8x20 - 3 wT. YBennyeHHas 8 - 3 wWr.
M10x30 - 2 wT. YBennyeHHas 10 - 4 wr.
M10x40 - 2 wT.



	Страница 1
	Страница 2

